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To borrow or not to borrow? Borrow only if you can repay!
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This product is a revolving credit facility.

This KFS provides you with indicative information about interest, fees and charges of this
product but please refer to our offer letter for the final terms of your revolving credit
facility.

Please read and understand the information in this KFS before you apply for this product.
You will be requested to confirm that you have read and understood the information in
this KFS when submitting the application.
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Interest Rates and Interest Charges FJERFIEXZH

The following interest rates apply to revolving credit facilities falling within the
respective loan amount brackets below:
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Loan Amount Interest rate (or range of interest rate)

N T LR R DI N

Interest Rate

IS

el FIZR (EFIZRHiE)
Up to HKS 5,000

AE$5,000 B LU

Above HKS 5,000 and up to HKS

20,000

J&M5$5,000 DL I 2= #1$20,000
Above HKS 20,000 and up to

HKS$ 100,000
AE4$20,000 DL _F A Not applicable
$100,000 i
Above Above HKS
HKS$100,000 100,000 and
H:i2$100,000 | below HKS
= 500,000
AR#2$100,000
DL b2
$500,000 LT
HKS 500,000 For HKD facility — HIBOR + 3% / Fubon Bank
or above HKD Prime rate
AEWES500,000 | EITIEHBEE — BRI TEZENFE +3% /
N & FSR T A TR B R
For USD facility — Fubon Bank USD Prime rate
FEICHE FESE — EFERIT T BRI
For other major currencies facility —the Bank’s
cost of funding + 3%
Hoph F ZE A (E HBEE — AT REERCA +
3%




The interest rate for the loan is not subject to a
cap and thus may subject to higher interest rate
risk.
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The interest rate in our offer letter of your loan may change during the tenor of this
loan (drawdown tenor can be 1, 2, 3, 6 or 12 months).
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The interest rate is the basic interest rate shown as a percentage of the amount
borrowed over a year.
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The interest rate of this loan is calculated based on an interest rate benchmark.
The major risk of this loan is the interest rate risk.
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Interest rate re-fixing for this loan takes place whenever the loan matures and be
rolled over.
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The Bank’s cost of funding, in relation to any loan or advance hereunder means
such rate as advised by the Bank to Borrower[s] to be cost of the Bank of making
or maintaining or funding the loan or advance as conclusively determined by the
Bank in its absolute discretion. The Borrower[s] agree[s] and acknowledge]s] that
(i) the cost of the Bank of making or maintaining or funding the advance may not
be similar to that of the other banks in Hong Kong and (ii) the Borrower([s] shall not
be entitled to request from the Bank of justification of such determination or any
evidence, details or other information relating thereto.
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Latest rate and other details of the Prime rate is published on our bank’s website
www.fubonbank.com.hk. HK Dollar Interbank Offered Rate (“HIBOR”) per annum
is displayed on the Reuters Screen Page “HIBOR” (or on the screens/websites of
any equivalent successor to such page) at or about 11:00 a.m. (HK time) on the
fixing day of each interest period or, at the Bank's discretion, the prevailing market
rate. The cost of funding can be obtained from branches of the Bank.
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Annualised
Percentage
Rate (APR)

BRI

The following APRs apply to revolving credit facilities falling within the respective loan
amount brackets below:
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Loan Amount APR (or range of APR)

Ei e FARAE (B LR
Up to HKS 5,000

AE$5,000 B LT Not applicable

Above HKS 5,000 and up to 7

HKS 20,000 FEA




AE$5,000 DL EEAE

$20,000

Above HKS 20,000 and up to
HKS 100,000

Hei2$20,000 L) 2
$100,000

Above Above HKS

HK$100,000 100,000 and
#E#2$100,000 | below HKS
PAE 500,000
F&#2$100,000
IDREY: 3
$500,000 LA
‘F

HKS 500,000 For HKD facility — HIBOR + 3% / Fubon Bank HKD
or above Prime rate

AEHES500,000 | ETTIVE IS — TBIRITHEEETE +3%/ &
LB PRI T AR T A B R

For USD facility — Fubon Bank USD Prime rate
FITHMEREE — TR TR EERR
For other major currencies facility —the Bank’s
cost of funding + 3%

HoAfth F SR EREE — AT ZRE LR +
3%

The interest rate for the loan is not subject to a
cap and thus may subject to higher interest rate
risk.
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The interest rate is fixed by us and takes place whenever the loan matures and
be rolled over. The rate of Prime rate applicable from time to time is published
on our bank’s website www.fubonbank.com.hk. HK Dollar Interbank Offered
Rate (“HIBOR”) per annum is displayed on the Reuters Screen Page “HIBOR” (or
on the screens/websites of any equivalent successor to such page) at or about
11:00 a.m. (HK time) on the fixing day of each interest period or, at the Bank's
discretion, the prevailing market rate. The cost of funding can be obtained from
branches of the Bank.
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The Bank’s cost of funding, in relation to any loan or advance hereunder means
such rate as advised by the Bank to Borrower[s] to be cost of the Bank of making
or maintaining or funding the loan or advance as conclusively determined by the
Bank in its absolute discretion. The Borrower[s] agree[s] and acknowledge[s] that
(i) the cost of the Bank of making or maintaining or funding the advance may not
be similar to that of the other banks in Hong Kong and (ii) the Borrower[s] shall
not be entitled to request from the Bank of justification of such determination or
any evidence, details or other information relating thereto. The Bank’s cost of
funding, in relation to any loan or advance hereunder means such rate as
advised by the Bank to Borrower(s] to be cost of the Bank of making or
maintaining or funding the loan or advance as conclusively determined by the
Bank in its absolute discretion. The Borrower[s] agree[s] and acknowledge[s] that
(i) the cost of the Bank of making or maintaining or funding the advance may not




be similar to that of the other banks in Hong Kong and (ii) the Borrower[s] shall
not be entitled to request from the Bank of justification of such determination or
any evidence, details or other information relating thereto.
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An APR is a reference rate which includes the basic interest rates and other fees
and charges of a product expressed as an annualised rate
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Annualised
Overdue /
Default Interest
Rate

Annualised percentage rate + 5%

If there is any amount not paid when due, an overdue / default interest rate of
annualised percentage rate + 5% will be applied to such amount not paid when
due. The interest will accrue on a daily basis and shall be calculated, compounded
and payable in arrears. (There is no minimum amount of overdue / default

Repayment Frequency

HROER

This loan does not require periodic repayment in regular amount.
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Overlimit Annualised percentage rate + 5%

Interest Rate An overlimit interest rate of annualised percentage rate + 5% will be applied to

BH{EmEEF = | the amount in excess of the facility limit if your current loan balance exceeds the
credit limit of the loan. The interest will accrue on a daily basis and shall be
calculated, compounded and payable in arrears. (There is no minimum amount
of over limit interest)
HIEFAE + 5%
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Minimum

Payment Not applicable i

RIEEREH

Repayment &3k
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Periodic Repayment
Amount

This loan does not require periodic repayment in regular amount.
BRI TR € FE AR [ S8 -

Total Repayment
Amount

This loan does not have specific total repayment amount, on the loan due
date (fixed during each drawdown) the loan can be rolled over or repaid at the
customer’s choice. Customer can apply for renewal of the facility at the facility
expiry date (usually 12 months).
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Handling Fee Nil 38
FEE
Annual Fee / HK$1,500 per item as annual fee
Monthly Fee Ry ERE$1,500
FE/BRE No monthly fee will be collected

AT H 2




Withdrawal Fee /
Transaction Fee Nil ;874

RRKE | X5HWE

Late Payment Fee
and Charge Nil 3845
REERE AR E

Overlimit Handling
Fee Nil ;87
BHEREEFEE

Returned Cheque
Charge / Rejected
Autopay Charge Not applicable 7
IRE/R[E] B BhiEiRiS
BiErNEE

Lost Card
Replacement Fee Not applicable “R 7
BHERFHNKE

Additional Information HE{t&i}

The basis of a 365-day year is used for the calculation of loan interest for Hong Kong Dollars and
Sterling Pounds, regardless of leap year applicable to the relevant year, while for other currencies
the basis of a 360-day year is used.

ATCRITLBS I SR SR AR AR 365 H Ry ZRBER TR > (AamAHRe L B FEED) - mHA SRS
FOF SRR A 360 H AR -

The interest rate is fixed by the Bank and takes place whenever the loan matures and be rolled
over. The rate of Prime rate applicable from time to time is published on our bank’s website
www.fubonbank.com.hk. HK Dollar Interbank Offered Rate (“‘HIBOR”) per annum is displayed on
the Reuters Screen Page “HIBOR” (or on the screens/websites of any equivalent successor to such
page) at or about 11:00 a.m. (HK time) on the fixing day of each interest period or, at the Bank's
discretion, the prevailing market rate. The cost of funding can be obtained from branches of the
Bank.
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If the HIBOR is below zero at the time of fixing, the HIBOR will be deemed to be zero. The Bank’s
cost of funding, at any time, shall be the higher of (1) ZERO or (2) such figure as the Bank in its
absolute discretion determine as its cost of funding at that time, such determination shall be
conclusive and binding on the Borrower.
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Minimum facility amount will be HK$500,000.
B8 27 {5 FIEEME 1 78 %5$500,000 -

Charges on change of loan terms will be HK$1,500 per item.

SRR R B R S 1,500 -

Reference Information &}

Historical Changes | The chart below is provided for illustrative purposes only and shows the
of Interest Rate historical movement of 1 month HIBOR interest rate benchmark in the past 3
Benchmark years.
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LTI R 45 (HTBOR) ) FARAE L B h(2022 - 2004) i

Historical changes of 1 month HIBOR interest rate
(2022 - 2024) .
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The highest 1 month HIBOR interest rate noted in the past 3 years is 5.65946%.
BE=FN - EEEARITEFEE—E AR 5.65946% -

The chart below is provided for illustrative purposes only and shows the
historical movement of Fubon Bank HKD Prime and USD Prime interest rate
benchmark in the past 3 years.
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Historical changes of Fubon Bank HKD Prime and USD Prime interest rate (2022 — 2024)
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The highest Fubon Bank HKD Prime and USD Prime interest rate noted in the
past 3 years is 6.25% and 8.25% respectively.

BEZEN > EFRTREVAETTRFTTREE ERARZHR 5 K 6.25% 5 8.25% -

The historical information on the Bank’s cost of funding can be obtained from
branches if required.
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Periodic
Repayment
Amount

This loan does not require periodic repayment in regular amount.
I B A T B AR ] E A

Total Repayment
Amount

Not applicable “N 7 FH

The Chinese version of this KFS is for reference only. The English version will prevail if there is any
inconsistency between the English and Chinese versions.
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